A candidate for the Board of Directors must meet the following requirements on or before 
August 1st of the year the candidate desires to stand for election: 

• Be an Active Breeder member in good standing, and: 
(1) Be a performance breeder, and 
(2) have been a member for at least one thousand ninety-five days (1095), and 
(3) have been an Active Breeder for the past three (3) completed fiscal 
years  
 consecutively at the time candidacy is declared. 

• Or, be an employee and authorized signer of an Active Breeder member in good 
standing, and: 
(1) the member represented must be a performance breeder, and 
(2) an authorized signer of the member*. The member’s authorized signer must be an  
 employee for at least one thousand ninety-five days (1095) of the member, 15 and  
(3) the member must have been an Active Breeder for the past three (3) completed fiscal 

years consecutively at the time candidacy is declared.11 

Life and Annual Members wishing to run for the Board of Directors will notify the Association